Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULE 3

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## PART 3

## MISCELLANEOUS

Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2005

- In section 33 of the Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2005 (c.10) (publicity for complaints procedures), after subsection (7) insert—
  - "(8) This section applies to a care home provider (see section 34R), a domiciliary care provider (see section 34S) or an independent palliative care provider (see section 34T) as it applies to a listed authority.
  - (9) But in its application in accordance with subsection (8), the reference to "relevant services" in subsection (2)(a)(i) is to be read as a reference to the matters to which Part 2A applies (see section 34A)."

Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Act 2014

- The 2014 Act is amended as follows.
- In the Welsh text of section 21(3)(b) (duty to assess the needs of a child for care and support), for ", rhieni'r plentyn neu unrhyw berson arall a chanddo gyfrifoldeb rhiant dros y plentyn" substitute "neu unrhyw berson a chanddo gyfrifoldeb rhiant dros y plentyn".
- In section 42 (duty to meet support needs of a child carer)—
  - (a) in subsection (4)(a)(i), for "41(5)" substitute "43(5)";
  - (b) in subsection (4)(a)(ii), for "41(1)" substitute "43(1)";
  - (c) in subsection (4)(b)(i), for "41(5)" substitute "43(5)";
  - (d) in subsection (4)(b)(ii), for "41(3)" substitute "43(3)";
  - (e) in subsection (4)(c)(i), for "41(10)" substitute "43(10)";
  - (f) in subsection (4)(c)(ii), for "41(3)" substitute "43(3)".
- In the Welsh text of section 46(3) (exception for persons subject to immigration control), for the words from "For" to "question" substitute "At ddibenion is-adran (1), mae adran 95(3) a (5) i (8) o Ddeddf 1999, a pharagraff 2 o Atodlen 8 iddi, yn gymwys ond mae'r cyfeiriadau yn adran 95(5) a (7) a'r paragraff hwnnw at yr Ysgrifennydd Gwladol i'w darllen fel cyfeiriadau at yr awdurdod lleol dan sylw".
- In the Welsh text of section 147(3) (departure from requirements in codes), after "gategori" insert "penodol".
- In section 197(1) (general interpretation), in the definition of "voluntary organisation", for "private body" substitute "local authority".